KEERAMICCOHRABTZER BRACBEDTRCEBLTIEZW,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

ATV RBAE
Pure Ten EP FAZER VE-X

KYOSHOG
MortorSports

MAINTENANCE MANUAL

1/10 Scale Electric Powered 4WD Rally Car / Fazer VE-X Se

-

QKIS CIRIEIAL THIET, AT TV ARIN—Y OIRDBIC

BEICLTIEEWY, AV T T YA CORNENGAIE. HEVRS
DORFEES L I3 EHI -V —EREE TRV EhE CEEL,

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland.

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modele. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la
hora de cambiar algin repuesto.

N
@A TS VARIN—YIHEG BIE. EXAPEmEECETELKD
ICRZEMFTLEEL,

@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@ Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
chassis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

@ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algln repuesto.

J
HMBWROfoH, FELGMAFELEET HBEHHYET, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! (FNZIR(LFE)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso
© Copyright 2014 KYOSHO CORPORATION / & 4Eifsnit 5y No.30919

30919T1/30919T2-MMO1



ficZ 3 X %% /ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

MIZTICWERTIER
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
:E% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f fEAYT 3 IROMFWICE. +REBLTIESL,

—fRIGTR
TOOLS / Werkzeug
OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

FyMIA>TWRIE
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS/ HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS)

7Y —
ACCESSORIES / Zubehtr
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL YF (1.5mm) W+ RS/8— (K )
Hex wrenche (1.5mm)
Sechskantschllssel (1.5mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm)

Llaves allen (1.5mm)

1.5mm Q

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

BSIARYF
H+FELYF () Needle Nose Pliers
Cross Wrench (small) Flachzange

Pinces plates

Kreuzschlussel (klein) Alicates de punta fina

Clé en croix (petit)
Llave de cruz (Pequefia)

é
[

BAy5y—FA47
Sharp Hobby Knife
Scharfes Bastelmesser
Cutter
Cuchilla de Hobby

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)

—f )

ﬁ

= N
L]

H=v/)\—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

(/7777777 i

No0.96154

KYOSHO ZARY v )L )L—

KYOSHO Special Glue

[Ek=y:il

Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber

Colle cyanoactrylate / Pegamento instantaneo

WxyOy 7
Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
Frein filet / Fijatornillos

No.96178

Oy %4~ (Fi8E/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

SCREW
CEMENT

-

No.36219P
SPFHA47TyIU—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

[QYESHE

TAMIARET, BE ~15mmORBINTESZTETT,

No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt lhnen 1 ~ 15mm
Lécher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

I THEIDFE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

N TORICTROZ EITEELTLIEE L,

O DHABZERL T BEZEHET 5,
@ b DRBEZEMHEHLD 2,
KA—ARR, FERNBDELES. BEVLWRDDIRTE
JEDN T —H—BRE FTTEER LSS W
ONEBWRDFEP YA XZMEBZBVELSICT D,
Z2EICUTHERBULRNSHEITS,
@TPERZffihDE = - - -
fieh HAEL THMMAEESNB K THiD TS

a0,
U, B@ENEFRTZETHHD D EEADNENAG
KBHEI,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tiberdrehen!

Correct
Richtig
Bon

s

T

s

‘ Correcto

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

B

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites piéces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

26



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)
SRBAEICIEETHRNSH D £ DTHERL THSHEIITT

FvhlE, BORSIHNES EXAVIPHENEA>TVWET,
<FEE W,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.
on the left side in each assembly step.

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéhrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.

Ce kit contient des vis et des piéces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle & gauche
de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

@ /\YER @ DY+ X / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

@t X DTEXE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

EX TPEXR 3x12mm £ X 3mm TvI¥y—-Fvhk E4EUYY

Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4

Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm

Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4

AR ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- : b 7N

o ] amm”* (O) >4

FryTER TPHSEZX 12mm ” > f

Cap Screw TP F/H Screw R

Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x1omm XZ) - ~FY2T 5.8mm EOMR—/L

Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm B S5 'R Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball

Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager . Kugelschraube

SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
W DW Vis F/H 3x12mm Casquillo Metalico - Rodamiento S‘?I“:e g-gmm
6tula 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm

BIER Ty hEX = O:mmmm

Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw —L 3mm 'l @

SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘f Q

Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8

Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -6mm
[ m

SREAZE DRV So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: £

SHERED BV g ( 588 Example)

How to read the instruction manual:

Comment lire les instruction:

Cémo leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo )

A: COIEBETHIIT2HEE L Z D5, < . =

B: J\WIER0&F. BETE. SR, 1 70y kY ANRY Y 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung

C: +v NNOEHRIE, EXBZBRVWTF— Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera x
%0.73;_1?} b;fB QT 0 ig“oﬁgxf\“Z/f\“;‘y’é
BAT2KIEF—No.ZSRLTIEE W,

D: BEBEN TI&S < DY — AERSNT ey
WETo Y—VICERL THI TEESD Lager -

;c)%{gg%\%;o T DFBIE BR—Y Bague Métal 5x10mm y ?
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm 5

A: Gives the name of the part being made and
the serial number of steps forassembling. | | (N )| |............_. 4

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size @ |:| < &\/
drawings and quantity of parts to use. @ =

C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key CEZ4 % N
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts, \ &
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts Vis a fusée C l
page, which shows the purchasable spare King Pin ~
parts and the key numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several O ﬁ:m] ————————————— 4
symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

A: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu : Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de A: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
bauende Teil werden angegeben. la piece a assembler. montada.

B: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in : Numéro de référence de la piéce, nom, B: Ndmero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
OriginalgréBe und Anzahl. illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée. escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

C: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer : Toutes les pieces, exceptées les vis, sont C: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour identificadas por un nimero. Para
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, I'achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce comprarlas por separado,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende numéro dans la liste pour piéces de rechange mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
Bestellnummer liefert. a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de la referencia de la columna izquierda.

D: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le D: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.

27



I THID;EE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

MBAEIKELNTVWENY—T Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:  Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

2 P

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).

) CA Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.

Aplique pegamento cianocrilato

’ JTLREBAITEET 5.
Apply rubber type glue.
QWS Gummikieber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.

Aplicar cola de contacto.

TIREED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.

Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

EAERU &L SICHEILT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

RIAYIH=ZES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

BB A o

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

HFSODIRICHIITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

2ty MEIZTS (A1),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

AT 2L SICHIZITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

28



SV F—47TZ/\—VEER / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS
Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen / Nomenclature des grappes de piéces plastique / Piezas Plasticas

D

29



SF—7Z/\—YVEEX / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen / Nomenclature des grappes de piéces plastique / Piezas Plasticas

00000000000

®

&/

([coocooo00000——
([cocooo00000—

& [ .. /“‘
Nl // N
7 004 ~2
@0 00)( )(©o 09

®

[oooooo000000 )

®

30



/ Gear Differential Vorderachse

1 777 % RV / Diff Axle
/ Différentiel rigid avant / Diferencial Delantero

4x27mm ¥ 7~
Shaft Welle
Axe 4x27mm  Eje 4x27mm

—————————— 2
@2x11mm £>
Pin  Stift
Axe 2x11mm Pasador
— 4
834 x 10mm > L
Shim

Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

5x12mm ¥ A
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

FT7VaAvhk
Differential Shaft
Welle Differential
Noix de cardan
Salida diferencial

2.6x12mm TPH S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x12mm
Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP F/H

0Jv%¥ P5
O-ring P5
O-Ring P5
Joint thorique P5
Junta Térica P5

@12 x 18mm RF U
Ball Bearing Kugellager

Roulements a billes Rodamiento

2 7 7% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

BMEY UYL
Silicone Qil

Silikonoel

Huile silicone dure
Aceite Silicona(Denso)

[J) V') A% %, / Apply grease. / A A Mo / Must be purchased separately! / Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! /

(%] Fetten. / Graissez. / Aplicar grasa. Doit étre acheté séparément! / Apply grease.

31




3 ZIX—FF >+ 7~ /Gear Shaft
Getriebewelle / Axe de couronne / Eje Corona Principal

@)5x10mm RF Yo @2x11mm E> M5x7x05mm A
Ball Bearing Pin  Stift Shim
Kugellager Axe 2x8mm  Pasador Unterlegscheibe
Roulements abilles [ ] ------------------ 2 Rondelle de callage
Rodamiento Arandela

3x3mm TYhREZX
77777777777777 5 Set Screw @ ﬂ1
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm
@10 x 15mm X7 Y > Prisionero 3x3mm
Ball Bearing m - 1
Kugellager

Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

4 4 —1=vw | /Center Unit
Getriebeeinheit / Différentiel central / Unidad central

@)5x10mm X7 UV
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

Rodamiento s

@s5x7x05mm L
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

2x11mm E>
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x11mm
Pasador

XYAVIEEES,

L) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

32




5 4 —32=wy | /Center Unit/ Getriebeeinheit
Différentiel centrale / Unidad Central

70> k72 X)L IFront Axle / Die Vorderachse
Arbre rigide avant / Eje Delantero

3x15mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

3x12mm

3x12mm TPER
TP Screw LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm  Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————————————— 2

3x18mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP F/H

@®5.8mm £OR—IL (3R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

3x18mm

F/H

> ZONEES,
Use this hole.

Dieses Loch benutzen.

Utiliser ce trou.

Utilice este agujero.

TR ERED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

33




J¥F71=v k /Rear Differential Unit / Heck-Differential

Différentiel arriére / Diferencial Trasero

3x15mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

Do - 2

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ffffffffffffffff 2

3x18mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\mm ——————————— 2

{®5.8mm EOR—)L (3R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

~
B ZONEFES,
Use this hole.

Dieses Loch benutzen.

Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este aguijero.

) 3x18mm

J\wTU—7Rk)L%¥ — /Battery Holder / Akkuhalterung
Support de batterie / Soporte Baterias

3x10mm TPHSEZXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x10mm

é;?,wamm

34




Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

E t—7R+ - /X\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver

3x10mm Y7 EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

3x10mm

1 O % —7Rt - /\—/Servo Saver / Servo Saver | [OM
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

5.8mm EOR—)L (§R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

@ O

@F>vrEy
King Pin
Achsschenkelbolzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

2 [ 2
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

oW =S DIEICHE T3,

sl Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

35




1 1 t—7R+t -+ /X\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

5.8mm EOR—)L ()
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

1 2 AT 7Y 7Y —iR | Steering Servo / Lenkservo
Servo de direction / Servo de direccion

®@—_1—HrF
Neutral
Neutral
Neutre
Neutro 90° 0

@RF7Y Y THF—R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo
Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

3x10mm

26x8mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x8mm
Tornillo .6x8mm TP

ﬂe\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w ———————————————————— 1

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m —————————————————— 4

5.8mm E0R—)L (i)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

Clo

36




Suspension avant / Suspensin Delantera

70> Y ANRY Y 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhngung

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————————— 2

3x15mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

@®5.8mm EOR—IL (3R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rtula 5.8mm (Plateado)

3x15mm

Suspension avant / Suspensin Delantera

70y Y ARY 2 3 Y /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhngung

3x10mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

D )

3x10mm

3x10mm \g

37




Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

70Y K ANRY 2 3> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung

< EfAIA >

5.8mm EOR—)L ()
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

@ (m

@)5x1omm X7 U
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

FYIN—HZARY Y 12—
Upper Suspension Screw
Aufhaengungsbolzen
Vis de fusée supérieure
Tornillo Mangueta

< AR >
< Right >

< Rechts >
< Drolte >

< Derecho >

»LDOY—7
Marked “L”
L links markiert
Marqué “L”
"L" derecha

»RONY—7
Marked “R”
R links markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

AN

< Left >

< Links >

< Gauche >
< lzquierda >

»LDON—7
Marked “L”

L links markiert

Marqué “L”
_"L" derecha

N

70Y K ANY 2 3> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

FYIR—=PRARG ) 12—
Upper Suspension Screw
Aufhaengungsbolzen
Vis de fusée supérieure
Tornillo Mangueta

YRV TNRAT Y 2—
Suspension Shaft Screw
Querlenkerstiftschraube
Axe de triangle
Tornillo eje suspension

-2

GRElA
For Right
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

ERIFA
For Left
Links

Gauche
Izquierda

TUR%EED, %EEEU&BLZ%&IT%)Q

Apply grease. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Fetten. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Graissez. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit.
Aplicar grasa. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

38




1 7 70Y kJX>JX— /Front Bumper / Vordere Stostange
Pare-choc avant / Parachopques Delantera
3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m —————————————————— 6

(0000000000(.

3x10mm

-
(00000@0000(’

Lﬁ

3x10mm

3x10mm

1 8 U X~ 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhngung
Suspension arrire / Suspensin Trasera

3x15mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

@ 5.8mm EOR—)L (5R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rtula 5.8mm (Plateado)

3x15mm
3x15mm

39



') 7\ JX— / Rear Bumper / Hinterer Stossfaenger
Pare-chocs arrire / Parachoques Trasero

3x10mm TPHZEX

TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

D

3x10mm

3x10mm

A5 X2 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhngung
Suspension arrire / Suspensin Trasera

N7y A
@)5x 1o0mm N7 " < B >
Ball Bearing »LOY—Y
Kugellager <Left> Marked L
Roulements billes < Links > L links markiert
Rodamiento < Gauche > Marqu L
|:| 77777777777777 . | <lzquierda > 'L derecha
@7 vIR—YRRY Y 1—
Upper Suspension Screw
Aufhaengungsbolzen
Vis de fuse suprieure
Tornillo Mangueta
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

< AR >
< Right >

"R

< Rechts >
< Drolte >
< Derecho >

»RONY—7
Marked R
R links markiert
Marqu R

" derecha

A A>3~ [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhngung
Suspension arrire / Suspensin Trasera

KR
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierd

a

@BF7vIR—YRZAT ) 21—

Upper Suspension

Aufhaengungsbolzen
Vis de fuse suprieure

Tornillo Mangueta

YRV ITRAI Y 21—
Suspension Shaft Screw
Querlenkerstiftschraube

Axe de triangle

Tornillo eje suspensin

Screw

B

For Right
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

TUREED, %EEEUJ:5L:%HIZ'C%O

Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le ct gauche comme le ct droit.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

40




Fixations de carrosserie arrire / Soportes de carrocera Trasera

1) ¥R7T 47> b /Rear Body Mounts / Hinteres Karrosseriesttzen P ,1 —

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\ww- —————————————————— 2

3x10mm

3x10mm

23 £—4%— /Motor
Motor / Moteur / Motor

3x6mm HSEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x6mm
Tornillo 3x6mm F/H

3x3mm +v FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x6mm

3x6mm

41




24 £—42— /Motor
Motor / Moteur / Motor

E—5—

Motor Assembly
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

Motor

(AT aoDE=—F £ EERLTE )

YiHEZEET 556, IR TERALE

WENT,

When equipping optional pinion gears to
change gear ratio, please remove
used in the previous procedure.

Beim Einbau von Tuning-Motorritzeln
muss Teil tfernt warden.

Lorsque vous utilisez un pignon option
pour changer le rapport de transmission,
retirez la piece @ la procédure
précédente.

Cuando instale los pifiones opcionales
para cambiar la relacion de transmision,
por favor desmonte ilizado enel
procedimiento anterior.

iRm0 EM%E

DL >TEET .

Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears.

Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der Schrauben
ein Stck Papier zwi-schen beide Zahnrder.

Serrez les vis en insrant une feuille de
papier entre les dents des pignons.

Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo
de papel entre la corona y el pion.

7 IN—2 ¥ 27— / Upper Chassis
Obere Chassisplatte / Chssis suprieur / Chasis Superior

3x8mm EX

Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

3x10mm TPER

TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

3x18mm TPER

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP

ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ——————————— 4

26x18mm TPER

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 2.6x18mm
Tornillo 2.6x18mm TP

3x18mm

3x10mm TP

3x18mm
3x10mm TP

3x10mm TP

42




26 ET—%2— /Motor
Motor / Moteur /Motor
26x18mm  TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 2.6x18mm
Tornillo 2.6x18mm TP

2 7 AE—F3O> bO—3— /ELectronic Speed Control / Elektronischer Drehzahlsteller /
Variateur électronique de vitesse. / Variador de velocidad Electrénico

2 8 ZEHE  / Receiver
Empfénger / Récepteur / Receptor

@) ==
Receiver
Empfanger
Récepteur
Receptor




29 I\ 7 1) — /Battery
Akku / Accu / Batera

RTraEY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

E25 EYVY  Eting
E-Ring E2.5 Clips 2.5mm Clip E2.5

7Tt
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

FoTrFI—R%EBET,
Thread antenna cord through.
Antenne durchfuehren.
Passer le fil d'antenne ici.
Pasar el cable de antena.

ccad

_ 00000060

30 I\ 7 1) — /Battery
Akku / Accu / Batera

Ny 71)—
Battery
Akku
Accu
Batera




%> )X— / Shock Absorber / Stodmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

I
I
I
I
I
R—VTV F Q) E25
Ball End (L) Kugelpfanne (L) :
Chape (L) Rtula (L) | \
. Y #914mm
—————————————— 4 | > v T NchEEE, DN, y approx. 14mm
, Cover the shaft with cloth ca. 14mm
| < before gripping it with pliers. s
FU—T v TR | Schtzen Sie die Kolbenstange environ 14mm
Shock Shaft | < mit etwas Stoff oder Papier. aprox. 14mm
oc a . Pour ne pas rayer avec la pince, protgez
K'olbenstang.e é[% la tige avec du papier ou du tissu.
Tige d'amortisseur @/ Cubra el eje con un trapo para
Eje amortiguador | evitar rayar el eje.
[ T | 2 >F7|3F‘/ hA
or Front
”””””” 4 § E2.5 : X Vorne
E25 EVUYY  E-ring S I Avant
E-Ring E2.5 Clips 25mm Clip E2.5 I ‘ Delantero
I
() — 8 ! ) > U
! u For Rear
: @ X2 Hinten
| Arrire
1 <:2 Trasero
o | S —EROA g | s
3 2 4>/ J\— [ Shock Absorber / Stodmpfer | | >t> o%rfaﬁ%?eﬁiﬁ TIRRS. | 2 >0 A
. . 1 I
Amortisseur / Amortiguador | up to the brim. | @) X Xorn(te
. N . 1 ; 1 van
H1 )L »ECANVETFIF. AL Dmpfer nochmals bis \ Delantero
oil EROUBETANS, | zum Rand befllen. |
! Pull down the piston and ! Ii, Ajouter de | ' huile encore ! > U
:-luile slowly fill in oil. : T une fois, jusqu ' au niveau. : X2 For Rear
¢ ; M) Rellene de aceite hasta el borde. Hinten
priiodtietimi e © =
: 1 — - N _ Trasero
Placer le piston en position 1 | > )z Ichst, sanf |
basse puis remplir L (—== ?’ﬁi}%:@é&‘g &n. &
doucement d ' huile. X MHAL C Do ]
ot Tire del pistn hacia abajo ! + Pg;sogitloas'g\rltlar\): cl:r? any |
~ rellene con aceite.
0 Jr Y |:> together with ({05. |
XKk Piston | Setzen Sie die Dmpferversch- . ~
Kolben Piston Pistn 104 lu kappe auf und schraubcn ! ’XL\_Z‘\LZEJK DHERT %o
| 1) Sie den Dmpfer zu | A L—RICEH BN E E I,
I . I
pibos< h T, Tazxed, | Wischen Sie ausgetretenes | 7r’”l’"‘37\n'_5?°
/ Then, gently move the piston up and down ' | vom Dmpfer ab. 1 Ensure smooth piston movement.
— to.get 1 of airbubbles, : Installer la membrane {09 sur : Should a piston not move smoothly.
& Bewegen Sle den Kolben langsam auf und ! le corps - supprimer 1 Der Dmpfer mu sich leicht bewegen
O, ab, bis keine Luftblasen mehr Im | sind. : & les exces d ' huile et visser : I?ssen, ggf. die Beﬂlung wie_derholen.
Puis, actionner doucement le piston de bas | O Cle bOUCTon 1 ti)ivec . | Sdoiis;r;‘zn?u:igir?lsmn puisse opre
en haut, afind ' liminer les bulles d ' air. ! aloque la membranaWen 1 : .
Ahora mueva el pistn hacia arriba y hacia : q limpie gl aceite sobra : Asegurarse que gl pistn se mueve
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire. | y coloque 98 enroscando (. | suavemente arriba y abajo.
e N N
e > X7V %MED T AN,
%> JX— | Shock Absorber / Stodmpfer " A=PaN:: Compress the springd install 403
Amortisseur / Amortiguador \F,Z:n':om . Drcken Sie die Feder zusammen
Avant ) 2mm und schieben Sie (03 auf.
Delantero Compresser le ressort pour monter .

(&1

P EI4AmMmDAR—Y—ZEBLE T,
Use 4mm size spacer.
4 mm Spacer verwenden.
Utiliser la bague d'espacement 4mm.
Utilice el espaciador 4mm.

o

@

@®VH
For Rear :)
Hinten
Arrire \_/V 1mm
Trasero

P ES1TmmDAR——ZHERALET,
Use 1mm size spacer.
1mm Spacer verwenden.
Utiliser la bague d'espacement 1mm.
Utilice el espaciador 1mm.

Comprima el muelle e instale .

70V hA
For Front
Vorne
Avant
Delantero

]

UvH
For Rear
Hinten
Arrire
Trasero

2ty MEITZ (B /

X2

Assemble as many times as specified. / Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. /

Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqu. / Repita las veces sealadas.

45




34 A > J\— /Shock Absorber / Stodmpfer ,
Amortisseur / Amortiguador it

<>

< Rear>

< Hinten>
< Arrire >
< Trasera>

=

Ay bEVIN—
Front Shock
Stodmpfer, vorn
Amortisseurs avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

Amortisseurs arrire
Amortiguadores Traseros

<7avb

< Front>

< Vorne> ¢ Y2 N—

< Avant 1 Rear Shock
! fer, hi

< Delantera : Stodmpfer, hinten
I
I

35 ZA Y &KRA—Ib /Tire &Wheels
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumticos y Llantas

S~
AVF—RKYY
Inner Sponge
Reifeneinlage
Mousse de pneus
Esponja interior

R —IVEEILGEDSH 550 EATIcLbnG, B 2AVZEBSU2EVRA—IVERLIEG, PBEYRZURBHTISE2AVERA—ILDDEERIC

Fit wheels inside tires as shown. Twist the tire onto the wheel. BREEERERLESET S,

Schieben Sie die Felge in den Reifen wie dargestellr. Ziehen Sie den Reifen auf die Felge. After fitting wheels to tires, apply instant glue as shown.
Insrer la jante dans le pneu comme indiqu. Faire pivoter la jante pour | ' installer. Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen

Coloque las llantas en el interior. Gire la llanta. Sie einen Tropfen Sekundenkleber In der Naht

zwlschen Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.
Aprs assemblage, collez le bord du pneu sur la jante.
Aplique pegamento cianocrilato en la junta.

p) 24y MEIITS (B . P BERREIEERITEET B, P JLREERITEET 5.
Assemble as many times as specified. (1Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). MEE Apply rubber type glue.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Gummikleber.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqu. Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Repita las veces sealadas. Aplique pegamento instantneo. Aplicar cola de contacto

46



7{‘\7&7]'\']'—)11 / Tire & Wheels .
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas
- <>
N N < Rear>
< Hintery

< Arriére
< Trasero>

< 7OV

< Front>

< Vorne> @
< Avant

< Delanters

amm 77VIMF14avFy b
Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin

W2x11mm E
Pin  Stift
Axe 2x11mm Pasador

3 7 RT 4 /Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

WR7 1> > EHTIRT (A BT EBELET,
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

Adjust height to suit body.
Hoehe gemaefl der Karosserie justieren
Ajuster la hauteur

Ajustar la altura segun la carroceria

% EBRLC&LSITHIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

47



38 R7 + /Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

N
> F DB CERft

I1EY,
Reattach here
Hier montieren
Fixer comme
indiqu
Reinstalar aqu

Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

00000000

> DB ICET
T EY,
Reattach here
Hier montieren
Fixer comme
indiqu
Reinstalar aqu )

E1T EDEE / Safety Precautions

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen / Mesures de sécurité / Precauciones de Seguridad

@ ETHRIE. BT RT A EEBELTIEEL,
@ TRRDHA TOETIF. BWEDRRICTEY FTOTEPHEEL,
VYYD SEEIBEDEZTVS LTS,
M. B, BFIOZNETS,
Q@ EHHIC, BSHOEREMEATHEULHHERLTIEEL,
@ Always run your car with the body shell fitted!
@ Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
- that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
@ Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

@ Bedienen Sie |hr Auto, nur wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist!
@ Vermeiden Sie Geldnde, das:
« mit Gras liberwachsen ist.
« schlammig, sandig oder steinig ist.
@ Uberpriifen Sie regelmaRig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.

@ N'opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montée!
@ N'opérez pas votre voiture sur du terrain:

- recouvert d’herbe.

« boueux, sableux ou recouvert de pierres.
@ Vérifiez régulierement la visserie.

@ Coloque la carroceria antes de rodar.
@ No utilice su modelo en terrenos con hierba alta, con barro o arena.
@ Compruebe periddicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.

48




A7 3 IN—Y ZH 11T BI%E / Installing Option Parts

Die Montage von Tuningteilen / Piéces options (non-incluses) / Instalaciéon de piezas opcionales

T 7 ZARN) LT 2155
If installing 4-bevel gear differential.
Umbau der Differentiale in Vorder- und Hinterachse
Montage d'un différentiel avant ou de 4 pignons de diff sur l'arriére
Si instala diferencial delantero o diferencial 4 pifiones trasero.
? VZW020-01

2.6x12mm

1) 77 /[Rear/Hitere/Arriere/Tasero : #3000 - 5000

BE 1) 274 )b/ SiliconeOil / Silikonoel
/ Huile silicone dure / Aceite Silicona (Denso)
70~ k/Front/Die/Abre/Eje : #30000 - 50000

XKAAMIIFBHBEFEFTANS,
Fill up to 80%.
Nur zu 80% befuellen.
Remplir & 80%.
Llenar hasta el 80%.

X BUEEA Mo
Must be purchased separately!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.

49



A7 3> IN—YZR (1T BIBE / Installing Option Parts

Die Montage von Tuningteilen / Piéces options (non-incluses) / Instalacion de piezas opcionales

70y KR EZASF—=BA T 215G

If installing front stabilizer

Einbau eines Frontstabilisators

Pour le montage d'une barre anti-roulis avant
Si instala barra estabilizadora delantera

No.1162 k
4x8mm v hEXR %

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x8mm
Prisionero 4x8mm

\m No.1162

4x8mm 2V hEXR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x8mm
Prisionero 4x8mm

S
3x12mm /
Q
No.1161 \. €0

3x3mm v hEX
Set Screw No.1161
Gewindestift 3x3mm v kX

Vis BTR 3x3mm

Prisionero 3x3mm Set Screw

Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

702 RS EZAHF—DFAE / FRONT STABILIZER ADJUSTMENT

Justierung des Frontstabilisators /REGLAGE DE LA BARRE ANTI-ROULIS AVANT / AJUSTE BARRA ESTABILIZADORA DELANTERA

FITWDICEAD Y EREEZLET, NL7AIDIBMMEY NERERTERILY —DHEDFZEZEE2ET, 2mmOARAL VY F T, EADEY MEZXDFEKIC

ZIERINS — T DLSICRELE T, Ric. EEDITIVVANY TZRXIEALZEERS B THELED,

Firstly adjust left/right movement. Line up the points where 4x8mm set screw on bulkhead side and stabilizer holder meet. Using a 2mm Hex Wrench, adjust the left
and right set screws so they touch the Stabilizer Holder at the same time. Next, rotate the stabilizer cams and adjust the left and right Down Stop.

Zuerst den Ausfederweg auf beiden Seiten einstellen. Bringen Sie beide Seiten des Ausfederwegs auf eine Hoehe. Nehmen Sie einen 2mm Inbusschluessel und
justieren Sie die Schrauben entsprechend. Anschlieflend kann ueber die Exzenter das Rollzentrum variiert werden, um das Kurvenfahrverhalten des Modells
an die Streckenverhaeltnisse anzupassen.

Aligner les triangles droite/gauche ave les vis BTR de 4x8mm de la cellule. Utiliser une clé hexagonale 2mm pour ajuster les vis BTR droite/gauche afin qu'elles touchent
le support de la barre anti-roulis en méme temps. Tourner ensuite la cam de la barre anti-roulis afin d'aligner les 2 couteaux de la barre anti-roulis.

Ajuste en primer lugar el movimiento izquierdo/derecho. Alinee los puntos donde se encuentren los tornillos prisioneros 4x8mm y el soporte de la estabilizadora.
Utilizando una llave Allen 2mm ajuste los tornillos prisioneros par que contacten al mismo tiempo con el soporte. Ahora gire los reguladores y ajuste los topes
inferiores izquierdo y derecho.

4x8mm v hER

Set Screw

Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x8mm

Prisionero 4x8mm

A \ [
TIVANY T AT ERL BT IVRNY TZRET D, AT EHAL TIOVIANYT
Down Stop Stabilizer Cam Adjust Down Stop Stabilizer Cam Down Stop
Ausfederwegsbegrenzung Exzenter Rollzentrum-Justierung Exzenter Ausfederwegsbegrenzung
Butée basse Cam de barre anti-roulis Réglage de la butée basse Cam de barre anti-roulis Butée basse
Tope Inferior Regulador Barra Ajuste Tope inferior Regulador Barra Tope Inferior

X AlfEAfb. / Must be purchased separately! /
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! / Doit étre acheté séparément! / Debe comprarse por separado.

50




JAYIZV4 d3

PRSI TEURNESS / NOILYHOYOD OHSOAM 10T 3ybuAdod o

w (H/4 dDwwigLxg

< 0Ja)uR|R( [BIDURIRNQ >

{
!
< juene pibu [P13URIPIT > m (H/4dD)
< 9SYDRISPIOA [BIIUBIBYIQ 183D > |-
<®lasel] > <3Xv H1a >
@ILIY > \
gdUIH > B
<Jeay >

1
I
l
|
1
|
|
"
|
1
wwQLx
! ol m\w
I
l
|
1
|
|
I
l
|

SOAISSBA|RS >
@AIs-9ANES >
<49ARS OAIDS >
<49ARS OAIDS >

=S )adk—4>

R

[eau) Jaljed >
[B134DD [SIUBIYIP B XY >

. 4aYUISaGaLIAD >
(dL)wwizxe ¥eys 12yuad >
: NEAi—%70>

Ay
Eb&Ewam\m //
//
//
4030\ > N
NSO > AN
Joyowsbunuuaiqiap > Jquadnsg siseyd > //
<JIOJOW > IreuRdns sisseyd > N
<4—3> m0m<“_@ aRe|dsisseyd 319q0 > N

sgsseyd soddn >
L e YV

< selaeg sapodog >
< 9u911eq 9p 1oddng >
< buniayeynyy >
< 19p|oH Ki1anieg >
—ENE—(LAN >

£2159140 ([9))

EbEEwrxm\m

- ‘ 1
S0evd
@ E:EEES.N\W

BIajueeg >

queay >
(H/4 dpwworxe —F SUION >
" quol4 >
! 420cL>

(dDwwol

<juene pibu [PRIUBIRYIA >

< 3SYDRIDPIOA [RIIUBIBYIQ J83D) >
<3IXy Hia >
NULGLLL>

(H/4 dD)
wwgxe

widjuedg >
queny >
QUIOA >
quoi{ >
40c>

3031453d

EEIRABEER)
OSNNNHDIIFZSNOISO1dXd
M3IA d3d01dXd

X#H @

51



VAN

7 ##X] / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70> b/ Front/Vorne/
Avant / Delantera

A -
oD
FA021 FA021
1284
@Fao2t —g>
(13)FA004

N,

————m—— /e —a
- /

<7avrEVE—

< Front Shock

< StoBdampfer, vorn

< Amortisseurs avant

< Amortiguadores Delanteros

@raT101

(16)FA005B

g; 3x10mm(TP)

N 2
(8))BRGOOT h

Q
(e)FA008 @\

52




H—7R+t - /\— / Servo Saver / Servo Saver /

Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

e

o 0

: 4%
7 e

%7 3x10mm TP

g—z.em 8mm

@) FA017

1284
FA021

=

C (25 FA006B

[as]
0
o
[=]
<
L
®

|||Llu

<&

$

8
’ = N
wﬂw/@lll.au:-.ll, @ Y,

>
&=
T
1

%% 2.6x8mm(TP)

)

7w )X\—+ > — [/ Upper Chassis / Obere Chassisplatte /
3x10mm(TP

Chaéssis supérieur / Chasis Superior

53

3x10mm(TP)




t 32—+ 7 b | Center Shaft / Getriebeeinheit /
Axe de différentiel central / Palier Central

w"kﬂ

(#®FA054
2 87)BRGOO1

96643

E£—42— / Motor / Motor / Moteur
Motor

() oRI28191

3x3mm 3x6mm

3x6mm

54




1)47 / Rear/Hinten/
Arriere / Trasera

3x10mm(TP) 4@@::@(‘\ )

FA003 N

N

FA003

@ o)

- =\
(9)FA003 %/,/”

3x10mm(TP)

<V EVI>—

< Rear Shock

< StoBdampfer, hinten

< Amortisseurs arriére

< Amortiguadores Traseros

FA007

s (87)BRGO01

(74FA021

(15 FA004

N
[N
I

I

1

! N\,

! 1 @ —&)srooon
1 - N\

1

- N

- ! N
» | >~
¥ eq (a6)FA008
i N
N

FaTI01

55




77 %+ / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

FA007

BRGO008

92051
i

1

1

|

1

%\

Ay
Ay
N e
{

@®dvzo12
@vzo12

@)vzo12

@82 vzo12

N
N
@—.vzmz

AY
@vzo12z—Q,
AY

(76)vS001

4"~ J)X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

W6007

-

56




ANRFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y% AR (F— No. EAH) * EAh IN—YE AR (F— No. LA * T fiff
Part Names Quantity (®itk) Part Names Quantity (%R )
2=V ERT Y25 (5x10x4) HC 447 7Z s (B)8EA
BRGOOT | Spyieid Bearing (5x10x4) x4 1000 W6007 {1 Diaphragm(White)pcs x8 400
=V RRT > 5 (12x18x4) 58mm E0R—)L (iR)
BRGOOB | Sheld Bearing (12x18x4) X2 1800 1284 |5 gmm Pillow Ball (Silver) x8 200
=V ERT U5 (10x15%4)2 AV 24GHz 7V TFHINA T
BRGO14 Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2pcs ©x2 1200 36105 2.AGHz Antenna Pipe x3 250
Y A7 -Ltzy b+ (FAZER) ACF¥—Y+— (72VNIMHER)
FA003 Suspension Arm Set(FAZER) D®X1 ©®x2 ©x4 500 7201 ac Charger (For 7.2V NiMH)
Fyv oI/ NTEy b KS-204WP H—R  (BA7kEY)
FAOD4 Knuckle Hub Set (UDIBIDIDRY 500 82123 1< 20awP servo (Water Proof) x1 3800
Nvis-&Oy ey b FAZER (O x1 @D x2 >4 0 KR-200 {54
FAO0SB |gumper & Rod Set(FAZER) X4 600 82216 _|Syncro KR-200 Receiver ®xI >500
VS5 0y | ORDDDRBHE X1 92051 |2]1mm £ ®x10 300
FAO06C Linkage Crank Set X2 400 2x;1 m;gn
—— AT b4
RA—IV/ TT72%T by b 92638 ; @ x10 200
FAOO | \Wheel-Diff Shaft Set x4 @9 x2 1500 ?;@2— T
YT RNTVT— mm [
AAYG Y%7 by b (FAZER) 964418 ) x1 300
FAOD8 " |5\ing Shaft Set(FAZER) x1 x4 500 gp;mge Taze éTﬁlik1mm) S —
FRRIA-&4 V1R F4y b (FAZER) 96643 |2X/MM > AT @ x o gisetn 450
FAOTZ | ¢ Hoder & Shock Stay SetFAzER) | 2D @ x1 €D x2 700 5&?;2??5? —— 01,02,03 (& 10/8A)
5 W v X Z/mm,
A0S | o et |®X1 @2 400 97001 | gevel shaft (4x 27mmyepes Bs107) | & X0 600
= = E1)>% (E2.5/10 A\)
HF—ReAN—Y v 7~y b 1-6025 |= 2 150
FAOT7 Servo Saver Shaft Set X2 700 S:Rmfifésg?z_?u\ N
o j "/ X3. v
FAO21 zn/ga:-s/e;t & BB x4 400 1N3033N| itv3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) 200
ST ¥ Tk MHGE) 75T F40Y BA)
FA0s1B |7 1> %~ (E(PEE\F?EZFSR) QOOO® x1 ® x2 1300 T-NA0S6FN |\ it(vds.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs) 200
e ] A~ FEZ (M3x8/10 A)
FA052 bg\pe?/(\:ovg(}?g:;ém OOG®O® x1 1000 1-503008 | g, 4 Screw(M3x8/10pcs) 200
— 0 N1~ FEX (M3x18/10 A)
N y7)-H5 - (EP FAZER) 1-503018 | . 200
FAOS3 | gattery Holder(EP FAZER) x1 400 f"\f‘i S/Ui"vt‘”fx(m/gog% N
S - K .6Xi
Faosa |71 s/h:&7s£tJ(aE§ v A(ZEEF;AZER) X1 800 1-502608 | 51 4 Screw(M2.6x8/10pcs) 200
— ] N1~ FER (M3x30/10 A )
FA055 EA&;?K/EEE&Q’ZE?\)ZER) X1 800 1-503030 | g, 4 Serew(M3x30/10pcs) 200
0 TP\~ FEX (M2.6x8/10 \)
A J\-F7 (68T-48P/EP FAZER) 1-502608TP X 200
FAOS6-68 | Sur Gear (68T-4gP/EP FAZER) | X 400 IE i'f\j‘;?g;’i"&?igﬁgc;)
" X
FA300 |Z VY1 b ApcsFAZER VeX) @ x4 2500 FSO3010TP | b 514 S crew(M3x10/10pce) 200
Oil Shock Set 4pcs.(FAZER Ve-X) | @ x4 @) x8 —
TPINA > FER (M3x12/10 A)
FA304-33 | S0 F7 BB £ 7 PRV @ o g 300 FO0T2IP | 1p Bing Screw(M3x12/10pcs) 200
Pinion Gear 33T-48P (FAZER Ve-X) TP /N1 FEZ (M3x20/10 A)
FAzes | ZfEHEAD/\— (FAZER Ve-X) @D x1 350 1S0300TP | 7p Bing Screw(M3x20/10pcs) 200
Receiver Cover (FAZER Ve-X) REVEZ MXI0(AY T A /10 A)
FAB108 /= IRY1-Y37X KB A74 FAZERVEX BEETA 7800 1-513010H Button Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 300
Complete Body (Lancer Evolution X KX3) FAZER Painted complete body shell TS A (M26x12/10 A)
FABT09 |7/9- TRUA-YaVk K A7 EREX BT, 7800 1532612 | 1. Head Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) 200
Complete Body (Lancer Evolution X KX4) FAZER Painted complete body shell TS E X (M3x6/10 7)
FAB1s7 |7/0 TRV SRR KT 4, Fh—il A9, RAFVTY=b | o 1533006 | 1. Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) 200
Body Set Lancer Evolution X (Clear) FAZER Body,Decals Wing Masking Sheet TP S E A (M3x6/10 A)
FAB157-1 |77/ TRk 08 7y RERIEX Fh=I 1600 1S33006TP |5 12 Head Screw(M3x6/10pcs) 200
Decal Set Lancer Evolution X KX3 FAZERVEX Body Decals TP SR (M3x10/10 A)
FAB157-2 |77 Tia-YauK ik 7oty PRERIEX Th-Ib 1600 1-833010P {10 1ot Head Screw(M3x10/10pcs) 200
Decal Set Lancer Evolution X KX4 FAZERVE-X Body Decals TP 55 E A (M3x15/10 A)
EATI01 | 27395 54 (o FAZER Ral) 2R 600 1S33015TP | 1p Flat Head Screw(M3x15/10pcs) 200
Rally Block Tire (2pcs/FAZER Rally) 2pcs. TP HSER (M3x18/10 A)
FAT302BK RUT MY (BB 7797 o FAZERVeX) 28A 800 1-533018TP TP Flat Head Screw(M3x18/10pcs 200
Drift Tire(Pre-glued/Black/2pcs)FAZERVeX 2pGs. v FEX (M3x3/10 A)
FaT302KG | 179 (BER/ERT ) MRVl 2/EA 800 1553003 | 25 M3x3/10p08) 200
Drift Tire(Pre-glued/F-Green/2pcs)FAZERVeX 2pcs. et S (M3x20/5pcs)
R-IVT> F 58 @ (12pcs) 1553020 | 7 VB axo0ss A) 250
LA (5 8mm Ball End(12pcs) x12 300
OUYY (P3/A#LrY)10AY
ORGO3 15 Ring(P3/Orange) 10Pcs x10 200
ORIONNEON ONE 7 750AE-4- KV-2400 ( #4-13)
ORI28197 | oy ngoNBushestriv 240 Cnsres | & X
ORI65130 |Vortex WP Brush ESC 45A @ x1
FIr—2 Seff-Tapping Flat Head Screw2.6x12mm
VS001 | Sifterential Case BB 2 p5¢7 2602mm x8| 450
U JFvey b (407T)
V5002 Ring Gear Set (40T) OB x1 650
Vo2 | G et x4 OO x8 900 - .
o o= X —ER/N—YERFE L TWRW—Y DB D E T,
vzonek |7 L Z 0 LT 7 7)) g 400 ZOBE, RE—YRENEASNTNET,
rethane Bumper Slac _ Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
VZH003BK | FA VIS ARE-Y 1757 [24mmizpe) 2mm g 8{EA 400 Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
\?{fhﬁls(jli?g(/’ka/;!acg f”};‘; \gﬁdth Zg_mrrg fg;i Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
B! -7 1E47) = [24mm/2pcs Amm g Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
VZHOO3KG Wheel (15-Spoke/F-Green/24mm) Width 24mm 2pcs. 400 9 P P P

57




IN—Y%

Z 73 >/x\—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

AAE (F—No. EAK)

Part Names

Quantity

| * 2

(BifR)

IN—=V%
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AA (F— No. EAK)
Quantity

il
(BiR)

FAW002 | Y7 ABEZAY -y b FAZER)[V T b, 2747 Ly \— PO 3BEA 1300 VZ073-|JYRT) T 4516/ 2IVIN-) |V-One £ i5—F, VT bk 2EA 400
Rear Stabilizer Set (FAZER) 3types(Hard, Medium,and Soft) 4516  |Rear Spring(4.5-1.6/Silver) For V-ONE Shock. Includes 2pcs.(Soft)
HFREAINRTY Gy b FAZER) |QD, £388 N— RaAT LAY b3-b R TIVE Y TR
FAW004 5. o Saver Spring Set (FAZER)  |instead of G0) . Hard type. 500 Ly Y3y sy (19 PEIN
2F AR 0O |, Bk w197V Velvet Coated Tri Cap Thread|2pcs. 4000
. 4 AT Shock S
VSWO18 |51 Bevel Gear Set(39T) instead of 77 , 79 . 3800 — — —
— = weoos |HCEAT 754 (2BEA ®exims A 400
vswoas |AFIVANILET Y b (38T) @, Bz 3800 HC Diaphragm (Black) 8pcs instead of (@) . 8pcs.
Steel Bevel Gear Set(38T) instead of @) , @) . NS S — =L =
- — _ . 02491 >a- ¥7ty k(S VI b STAT L N PO 3R 800
vzoss |7BY PREES A~y IN—FR1T 1300 On-Road Shock Spring(S) 3types(Hard,Medium,and Soft)"
Front Stabilizer Set Hard type. a7 |Z7EFRTUZ Gy FUTE (9491 KURSHVAT VS 3R 800
vzosss | 7B PARESAT Ly (YT (VT b EAT 1300 On-Road Shock Spring Soft |3 types of spring which are softer than 92491.
Front Stabilizer Set (Soft) Soft type. TR —————
Fr RF—IVEZE Y FT BTV g e
VIW020-[777-A5-u VZNO0 /AN )[4 AV 350 uM331 |EwF e @ 600
01 Diff Case Seal(For VZW020/4Pcs) |4pcs. Steel Pinion Gear(31T)1/48 Pitch | "5t€3¢ 01 & -
VZ072-|70Y b RT7)27(517/3-1UR)|V-One &> IN—F. N\—RK2EKA 400 AF—=IVEZF >+ (321)1/48
2517 |Front Spring(2.5-1.7/Gold/2 Pcs.) [ For V-ONE Shock. Includes 2pcs.(Hard) UM332 T (s 600
VZ072-(7aY b RTUYT BT/ T 5y Y)|V-One AV IN—FB. 2747 2 AAN 400 Steel Pinion Gear(32T)1/48|instead of @) .
3017 |Front Spring(3-1.7/Black/2pcs.) For V-ONE Shock. Includes 2pcs.(Medium) Pitch
VZ072-|70Y b RTVTBE517/210-)|V-One £VIN—F. V7 F2&A 400 7:9"—”/6:2"/4':1" (331)1/48 Kﬁfﬁ
3517  |Front Spring(3.5-1.7/Silver) For V-ONE Shock. Includes 2pcs.(Soft) UM333 |Ev 9". ) - |instead of @ . 600
VZ073-[UFRTU2S 3516/ I-1UF)|V-One Z1i—F. \—F 2EA 400 Steel Pinion Gear(33T)1/48 Pitch
3516 |Rear Spring(3.5-1.6/Gold) For V-ONE Shock. Includes 2pcs.(Hard) AF—IVEZA Y F (341)1/48 @z
VZO073-|UYRT YD 416/ 7597 ) |V-One 2\~ S747L2&A 400 UM334 |EvF  insteadof & . 600
4016 |Rear Spring(4-1.6/Black/2 Pcs)  [For V-ONE Shock. Includes 2pcs.(Medium) Steel Pinion Ge;fﬁ“;)lj“s Pitch
AF—IVEZF >+ (35T)1/48 <
UM335 |EvF :—aﬁ?ﬁ ' 600

58

Steel Pinion Gear(35T)1/48 Pitch




IN—Y%

N —

AA (F— No. EAKD

* ZE i

"7+« BODY SHELL

IN—Y%

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AE (F— No. EAED

Part Names

Quantity

(iR )

Part Names

Quantity

| * FE
(#itk)

BEFTHAT At

IN—V4 ANA (F— No. EAHD) K REfifl
Part Names Quantity (%itk )
BRATMAT 4 (R UVWRA— 2
vE7h) BIEETTA
FAB101 Cor)npleted Body (SUBARU WR|Painted complete body shell 5500
Car
RN AT Ly KK BEE
TRART A BIEETTR
FAB102 SUBARU Impreza 2006 KX1|Painted complete body shell 5400
Complete Body Set
RINVA VT Ly 4 207K BEH
TRRT A BIEETTR
FAB103 SUBARU Impreza 2007 KX2|Painted complete body shell 5500
Complete Body Set
Ferrari FXX Evoluzione 355526
RT1 BEETT
FAB104 Ferrari FXX Evoluzione Completed|Painted complete body shell 6800
Body Set
Audi R8 BEEFTMAT 1 BEETTA
FAB105 Audi R8 Completed Body Set Painted complete body shell 7800
PORSCHE 918 ¥/ JL/\— BEE
SERkR 7 A FAZER VE-X BIEETTR
FAB106 Complete Body (PORSCHE 918|Painted complete body shell 7800
Silver) FAZER
PORSCHE91I8 B BEERMAT A
FAZERVE-X BRERTR
FAB107 Complete Body (PORSCHE 918|Painted complete body shell 7800
White) FAZER

v b PAINTED COMPLETE BODY SHELL

\ P B ! i )7 RT p N — N
5/}}_&4/\‘7I//*7“KX1’7) REq Fh—Ib AU, RREY Aud|R8fJ)/ R7T4tv b RF A FH—Ib. AT TREY
FaB1s2 | R7 (€ b 59—t 4500 FABT5s |AZERVEX 59—} 4800
SUBARU Impreza KX1Clear ’ . Body Set Audi R8 (Clear) FAZER Body Decals Wina Masking Sh
Body set Body,Decals,Wing,Masking Sheet VE-X ody,Decals,Wing,Masking Sheet
RN AV TLyHKX2 ThH AudiR8 77—t b FAZER P
—Jbtv k ThH—=IV FAB155-1 |VE 1200
FAB153-1 15 UBARU Impreza KX2 Decal|Body Decals 1000 Decal Set Audi R8 FAZER Ve |BOdy Decals
set YT7RT L7 I — 2
TUT AT Ay F (A e ) Pfgiggg\?g_y); RTACI RT 1 Fhoil 90, RAFY
et RTEA4L TH=Ib. 944V IRAFY FAB156 Jo—hk 5500
WRA-3>ETH) NG Body Set PORSCHE 918 (Clear) . )
FAB151 Jo—t 4500 Body,Decals,Wing,Masking Sheet
Clear Body Set (SUBARU WR Body,Decals Wing,Masking Sheet FAZER
Car CONCEPT) ' o PORSCHE 918 )L\~ FH—
ZRVHY-F A=)V (XL WR FAB156-1 Jbzw b+ FAZERVEX Th—Ib 1200
FABI51-1 |2 2 ETH) ARV —=FTH—Ib 1200 Decal Set PORSCHE 918 Silver|Body Decals
Sponsor Decal (SUBARU WR|Sponsor Decals FAZER VE
Car Concept) PORSCHE918 B TAH—Ibt
FemariFXX 7 U7 RTA v b |RT a4, TH—Ib. 91429, IRFY FAB156-|> b FAZER VE-X Th—IL 1900
FAB154 [Body Set FXX Evoluzione[4¥—k 5500 2 Decal Set PORSCHE 918 White [Body Decals
(Clear/Nondecoration) Body,Decals, Wing,Masking Sheet FAZER VE
Ferrari FXX 7 —Ibtw FH—=Ib
FAB154-1 Decal Set FXX Evoluzione Body Decals 1500

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

59




FAT302GM

IN—V%
Part Names
RUZ bRAY (BEF/ AV
A2 [2pcs)(FAZER Ve-X)
Drift Tire(Pre-glued/
Gunmetal/2pcs)FAZERVeX

HZE (F— No. L A%
Quantity

2fBA
2pcs.

ke FE
(Bitk)

800

FAT302W

FUZ hRAY (BEE /KD
A b /2pcs)(FAZER Ve-X)
Drift Tire(Pre-glued/
White/2pcs)FAZERVeX

2 fBA
2pcs.

800

FAT303BK

JOYVMEEERRNU T FEA
7 FAZER VE

Drift Tire Front(10Spoke/
BK/24mm/2pcs)

2fEA
2pcs.

800

FAT304BK

UTEBEBERV 7 b2 AY
FAZER VE

Drift Tire Rear (10Spoke/
BK/24mm/2pcs)

2 @A
2pcs.

800

FAT305BK

OV hbEEERFU TR
2AVYIAERKAKR-7 /2
/24mm/2pcs)

Drift Tire Front(14-Spoke/
Black/24mm/2pcs)

2 @A
2pcs.

800

FAT306BK

UTEEZERV 7 214V (14
AAR-7 /& /24mm/2pcs)
Drift Rear Front(14-Spoke/
Black/24mm/2pcs)

21BA
2pcs.

800

R =V

ACVE RA (F— No. EAK) K A
Part Names Quantity (%itk)
KCRUw o B4 (VT b
920185 |/2pcs) g@} 1200
KC-Slicks Tire (Soft) pes.
KCRU W 2L Y (S747
92018M | Ls /2pcs) %“f'sk 1200
KC-Slicks Tire (Medium) pes.
KCRUw T Z2AV(IN—F
92018H |/2pcs) 2fAA 1200
KC-Slicks Tire (Hard) pes.
WH EEL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

<24mmig> <WIDTH 24mm>

1K=y WS (F—No. & A% KT =% MA (F— No. EAK) X E
Part Names Quantity (Fitk) Part Names Quantity (Fi1R)
I7H245RA)V (15 FZRK- RA-IW(A Y T LwH
7) 24mm g 2 @A /24mm/ J-)L K )2pcs 24mm g 2 EA
92012BK 12 pero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke)|Width 24mm 2pcs. 400 92016GL |\ el (IMPREZA/24mm/|Width 24mm 2pcs. >00
Black GOLD)2pcs
I7H245RAIV(15KAR- RAI (6 ARRKR-7 /24mm/
9012w |7 )8 24mm 18 2 fBA 400 AGHO01-[ % v & /8Pcs) 24mm 8 8 fAA 1500
Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke)|Width 24mm 2pcs. 8M |[Wheel(6-Spoke/24mm/[Width 24mm 8pcs.
White Chrome Plated/8Pcs)
I7024KA)V (15 KR R- RA-IWOXRKR-27/TZv 2dmm g 2 fEA
92012-|7 /75w )8 @AY 24mm g 8{BA 1000 VZHOO1BK | &7 /24mm) Width 24mm Ipes 400
8BK |Aero 24 Wheel(15-Spoke/|Width 24mm 8pcs. Wheel (6-Spoke/Black/24mm) pes.
Black)8pcs RA-IWOERK-2 /51— =
T7 024 RA b (15 A ZR- VZHOO1GR | > /24mm) ﬁ?ﬂ;ﬂj‘fmé@t 400
7 /8)8@AY 24mm g 8{EA Wheel (6-Spoke/Green/24mm) pes.
92012-8W : 1000 -
Aero 24 Wheel(15-Spoke/|Width 24mm 8pcs. RA-IV (6 KRR-2 /| KRTA -
White)8pcs VZHOOIW | F /24mm) %?twfmé@t 400
I7024KA4)V(15KZR- Wheel (6-Spoke/White/24mm) pes.
92012-[V /8XTU—>")8EAY  [24mmiE 8{EA RA-IV (6 ARRKR-2 | KT+ _
8KG |Aero 24 Wheel(15-Spoke/|Width 24mm 8pcs. 1000 | fvzHoo1-|' 7 oun 24mm iE 8 A 1000
F.Green)8pcs 8 |\Wheel (6-Spoke/White/24mm) | Vidth 24mm 8pcs.
7o 2403‘\4)D(15$7(7}'\- B RA-IV(5ERRKR-7 /)N
92012-(7 /&HEVY )BEAY 24mm g 8MEA 1000 - /24mm/2pcs) 24mmitg 2 EA
8KP  |Aero 24 Wheel(15-Spoke/|Width 24mm 8pcs. VZH004S Wheel (5-Spoke/[Width24mm 2pcs. 500
F.Pink)8pcs Silver/24mm/2pcs)
§7E17€4/T\4)V(1?$7]¢3* i 1 Wheel (14-Spoke/
92012-|7 /8% TO—)8 @AY  [24mmiE 8{EA Chrome/24mm/2pcs) 24mm g 2 {EA
8KY  |Aero 24 Wheel(15-Spoke/|Width 24mm 8pcs. 1000 VzHO0BCM | T TR - 5 /- |width 24mm 2pcs. 800
F.Yellow)8pcs /24mm/2pcs)
'Wheel(14-Spoke/Chrome/
Offset4mm/24mm/2p) 24mm g 2 {EA
VEHOOICME ey (14 274 -4 / 90-L / #7409+ |Width 24mm 2pcs. 800
4mm/24mm/2pcs)

~3

v

AV —RAKRY
IN—=V% HA (F— No. EAFD) *k E i
Part Names Quantity (%itk)
E-WWRAYF-(N-F/TZ
36250H | % /4pcs) 4EA 500
Mold Inner(Hard/Black/4pcs) 4pcs.
E-IWRAYF-(VT /R
362505 |71 b /4pcs) 4 BN 1500
Mold Inner(Soft/White/4pcs) pes.
110 -0 T A2 F-ZKRY
< (2pcs) 2EA
320138 1/10 Touring Inner Sponge|2pcs. 400
(2pcs)

60

INNER SPONGE

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.




TLZKYv?Y ELCTRIC

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

. . . . 5

JACAVE4 IS * 7E il JACAVE AR * 7E fiff
No. Part Names Description (FHtk) . Part Names Description (fitk)
Advantage Touch Charger (JP Plug)PSE (C-02 AC Charger 4.8-9.6V 1A Auto Cut-Off
ORROIEW | 5 ) §y7 -5 AUDC R Y FF T (K74 b) 12000 | e |Ro468402 | (105 5980 100F- o b 2500
Advantage Touch Pro 12VDC PS-10LCD Power Supply 12V-10A
ORIB0205 | 5714/ F 9 DC &y F T OF 4 — 4 — 20000 | K |Ro68812 o'y 1 et 1-10m 6500
Advantage Touch Duo AC/DC 5x100W/JP Plug AC/DC C-50W Balance Charger & Discharger
ORI30239 7 I\ 7—2 ACDCTOUCHDUO Fv—Y v — 28000 | % | 362002 ACDCCSOW NSV RF 4=V 4 — & TA AFv—Jv— 7600
Advantage Touch Charger 55W 7A (JP) Power Zone AC/DC Quick Charger
ORI | 7 k(27— AUDC 59 FF 71— v—SW(TA 18000 | H | 7201 )65y aDC 5499 F -4 17800
C-01Li-PO/ Li-Fe 2-3 Cell AC Charger Power Zone PS-25A
R2A468401 .01 1i:P0 / LiFe 234 ACF +-Tv- 4500 | K| 7zr | B0 14000
INYT U B BATTERY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
ACAE AR S FE
Part Names Description (#itk)
ROCKET PACK2 NiMH 1800 (STD Plug)
ORMOSS0 | -4, .y 472 NiMH 1800 (STDF5 %) 1800
MUSCLE POWER 2200 7.2V Ni-MH Battery
R2AB8451| 2y Z)L/ X7~ 2200 72V NIMH 3y 7 1) - 1800
MUSCLE POWER 3000 7.2V Ni-MH Battery
R2A68452| 7y ZJL/ X7~ 3000 7.2V Ni-MH /3y 7 1) - 2600
MUSCLE POWER 3600 7.2V Ni-MH Battery
R2468453| 2 ) 2L/~ 3600 7.2V Ni-MH /3 1) - 3200
7r ’r }[/%E\ OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
IN—Y £ AR ke IN—V % AR ket IN—V 4 AR [*Ef
Part Names Description | (##k) Part Names Description | (#1k) Part Names Description | (#t#k)
SIL | Y aY A1 JL#100 (40cc) SIL | > Y71 JL#700 (40cc) SIL | &Y YA )L#7000 (40cc)
0100| Silicone Qil #100 (40cc) 0700 Silicone QOil #700 (40cc) 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y J>7 1 )L#150 (40cc) SIL | ') O )L#800 (40cc) | | 5> /\—F ze30| | St 1) 274 )L#10000 (40cc)
0150] Silicone Qil #150 (40cc) 0800| Silicone Qil #800 (40cc) for shocks. 10000| Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | ) J> 7 )L#200 (40cc) SIL | &) J> 7 )L#900 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y) JY7 4 )L#20000 (40cc)
0200] Silicone Qil #200 (40cc) 0900| Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | ) d> 7 )L#250 (40cc) SIL | YU VA1 )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y) J>7)L#30000 (40cc)
0250| Silicone Qil #250 (40cc) 1000| Silicone Qil #1000 (40cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | Y YA JL#300 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 37 )L#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥U 374 )L#40000 (40cc)| | 7 £630
0300| Silicone Qil #300 (40cc) 1100/ Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | ) O )L#350 (40cc) SIL | Y 3> 7 )L#1200 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3V#4 JL#50000 (40cc)
0350/ Silicone Oil #350 (40cc) 52)%—F | ggg0| |1200] Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | &) 3> 71 JL#400 (40cc) | | for shocks. SIL | ¥ 3> 7 )L#1300 (40cc) SIL | &Y V74 )L#60000 (40cc)
0400| Silicone Qil #400 (40cc) 1300| Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 37 )L#450 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 374 )L#2000 (40cc) | | 7 F £630 SIL | ¥ 3> 74 )L#80000 (40cc)
0450] Silicone Oil #450 (40cc) 2000/ Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) for diffs. 80000| Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | ') J> 7 )L#500 (40cc) SIL | YU 3VA 1 )L#3000 (40cc) SIL | ¥V J¥7)L#100000 (40cc)
0500| Silicone Qil #500 (40cc) 3000| Silicone QOil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ d>v A1 )L#550 (40cc) SIL | &Y VA JL#4000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y 2¥7)L#300000 (40cc)
0550| Silicone Qil #550 (40cc) 4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | =7 1365
SIL | Y 3> 7 JL#600 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 3> )L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ') 374 )L#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0600| Silicone QOil #600 (40cc) 5000| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ O> A JL#650 (40cc) SIL | ¥V Jv7 4 )L#6000 (40cc)
0650| Silicone Qil #650 (40cc) 6000| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)

61



oty —

K=V |I7\]?§(=\=—No.<‘:)\§51) K

Part Names Quantity (k)
ORis022 B%a;tfeziy;'a)ffrgﬂi?;jm)ﬁu—Ja—7/w7(M) 1300
ORi3023 B%af—eziyfrs'ajfsf%a[igs)/vﬁu—Ja—7/w7(L) 1800
ORM3033 E‘itiiei};‘s‘fzf’e}:.u?j%w?’J*’G*7/\"y7(BOX§LJ) 2600
36207P I)fg_e:rEm;_l\/laefer&nF”\Il.iU;ngSHOOriginal 2800
| S S I
o RS
80460 Ptltfoﬁxugxﬂix DX 16000
wor | 0%, 02 6800
ez | D902 1800
80463 fsnifjrox}’in 1800
80464 fsnﬂ)xj\’ﬂ;xm 550
s |10020° 2 150
e 400
.
mezz | g et L 3800
o [ OS0CmiSBOS
oo | GUSES,
e [S28705,

62

ACCESSORY

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.



63



64



65



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

I, RMELTABRBROERMWSELE

CNSDY—ERBAFERICRSETIRERT

MBI TRD, BIFELTHTLEFCWHABVWRBRESST VR LIS, CBAW W
IRFEERTcid. RBI—Y—HEREABHVGE LT L,
RELI—T—HRAEASHVWEELOERE. EEBEZFWcLIH, TEOESEAWEERE
ICHWEREZ CEADDZ. 77V I AXFEBETEED LS,

RENDOSHWSEE - R —Y—HRE,

REICEBEVWEGEDRIE. TREI—T—HEREICTER LSV,
BEWETORE. BFTlcEBm©YHELZ/BURkGHEEZ CARDS 2. i/ BRGBREOR—IVH, TEES, PRES
(F—No)ZRW3RE, BRENEFWICEMSELLE LN,

zzcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuari Ar~amrinsazn)13:00~19:00,

axcosmoaes: 046-229-1501 Gisisnimeteg ez o

BETosMVWAEE : T243-0034 ®R/IE BEAT 153 RBHKASHE -V —HK=ESR

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BRI oo

WS TR

BEWE AR FAXEKCR BB TEED LSV EEFER RETRNDSAZERSETREXT,
EXDHE BRAVGERROIE—ZRELTIIZE,

(= No.30919T1/30919T2 |&&% | EP FAZER VE-X )
54 mEEE [SEA]L
(__\/E\%AE (EEE.EE _ _ ) _’E'EEE :FBZ "EE H E
5 X—H—% Gl - tT—5—
JOH CEAD 15
VA
T4 R/CIE % 7S
E T -
R #38
ZBED -
R4 %‘Eﬁ ( ) FAX ( )
THOBMEIC | .
AanEis | o ( ) FAX ( )
| BB~ SR (REEERC)13:00~19:00 CEBEEH TR : g | ZNo.cmeAm )
N
BEIWE T AR a1/ SRR Eoc— I OmRES (F—No) AN HE, BEREHMICSEALLEE N,
\_ )

HREBURABH T, BEROBEABRORECHZEANTEDET, BEKRLD O, EXRVEHVAEZRBU THD ABEROBABRICOESEL TR (1)~ ) DHBAZREEM CHE=EICRHE
UeDRRT 2L EBHBDERBA. ()BERDOEFDERER I IIHE, QERICEDERTRBERERIILER. Q)Y —EXDREDHUHDEFTLICHTT 255,



KFEFHRL HEREGFFER23F4BTHREDSD T, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

il () ) &N o
MBI ANTIN=Y AT avIN—Y)DIBAFE
e XINSOBAFESHERERICRSETWEREEERY
:bigwﬂt O EEIHULIED BLUTUESIBEBTHEARTIN—Y P AT 3=V EBEA L.
TTEBDICEITENTEXT,

@/X—YVIFRETEEZEBAL WL BEITIRWESIF AT —RY D
BRI TCHRENSBERFTE CTHBATZIENTEET,
(RLEBRUBERAA C & 2BERFSEFER20E3831H%2 6> TIRT I B TW R WTHD
EFTOTFHITEILEEN)

OEROCHEAICELTRERNAE () SEHICREFHEHIBHETT,

XBXIWHEICE D REFRRDBERDETOTTROENSHEEICTTERELLLEE W,

XBEITFEARIIE - LHREREICIIEFESEXLOBAICLD, BEnZBENCEVWEIDT
BEDUHTTELZEN,

1.FFRBBETHRHLIEEZ W,

£ BIELDOBED COBEMEBEVNKRDWEWBIEICTRIEEE W SHLED/—YDEBEN HNIE
BIBEACEE T, ZOMRICHI/BURGIAEESFEICEDEBANAL—XICADET,

7

BIETTHED/IN—YH R eEMUNIESIBETEH RBDIA Y T4 V=Y ERE ZFBINIEZDB TELTEET,

TAY SN —YBEEE . CHELED/IN—YDRBPHESFBEEREICTENVKEIV.EERREREEE T VW IThIEHEE T,

REROZEEL. BIEICBEITLET,

K—EER > TWEWBEHZE VWX,

A: BURERIAE THER/I—Y D B: BETHERIN—YZEXL C: ZTEXN 53 ~4 HTHEEKRD
mBELBEZRRIT B, RKEzXih>, ZEED KIEICEEITULEY,

- S\ B AS1>
ATYh—hH
BHENTY,
)
S El —
2.8EICTITEWVWESIY ro2-0sEcEEh SBERSTEBATEEY,
BIEICTITRWERIF. RER—LAR—IRNDOREA Y A3 v I hEEELAAWESH BEEEX TREALAAW L KIICHRDET,
.

p
DA 59—y N TREICHUVAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—LR—IHWDA VT VI ANSHEA
VS avTEI Yy L TWRSH . AEQR
O—REEFTHRMAATWIZKE
BEEYAMCTFIERATEET NEEEEAAD
SATHRLIEE W,

FAVTA402avT (AU F—2YN) TEHUAHDIZE
[F2BE (BT ILY Y MA—R KRBTV D SHEZRE
CWezlrEdoTeHBLIEE W,

ONLINE SHOP

L HKEEFHRICBAULE U TR TR, EXEAERFICEHAVWEELLEZ W, )

( = " —RQ

Q@EZFTHEITENTS
KEFHEZEHCAB. CHREEDIN—YRE BRBEEANDS A TR GEXNEABESESICEBELREZW,
axsmEzses 046-229-1541

RfHHE : A~&E (#RE%ZHR<) 13:00~17:00
BREIC L BIEXI REIRFBICRD E T,

REHRASH
T243-0034 #F/IREATHHT153

OHHVWA 1 - —HB=ET
BWEE 046-229-4115 S{JE5R : B~ (REA%EKR<) 13:00~19:00



THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—Y
www.kyosho.com

Rkt =tt

T243-0034 #HE)|EEARTMF153

[(A=p-—EroRES2EERLT @1 — Y —EAXEBEEEE 046-229-4115
ZRIR/CERLBEL 45, | BEWEEE : BE~2EEREZ<)13 1 00~19 : 00

PRINTED IN TAIWAN





